City of Chesterfield
Full-Time Employee Roster
As of September 9,2024

Position Salary
City Administrator $213,605.28
Police Chief $145,000.00
Pub Works Dir. - City Engineer $139,663.00
Director of Planning $134,507.64
IT Director $132,439.00
Finance Director $130,800.82
Parks, Recreation & Art Director $127,490.00
Assistant City Engineer $118,247.57
Police Lieutenant $116,127.72
Police Captain $115,347.10
Super. of Recreation Operations $112,030.00
Police Captain $111,316.54
Senior Civil Engineer $108,138.69
Police Captain $108,079.00
Superi. of Arts & Entertainment $103,557.76
Police Lieutenant $101,727.62
Building Maintenance Supervisor $101,004.80
Project Manager $99,421.09
Police Lieutenant $98,476.62
Police Lieutenant $97,416.00
Police Lieutenant $97,416.00
Police Lieutenant $97,416.00
Police Lieutenant $97,416.00
City Clerk $96,394.74
Police Sergeant $92,788.80
Police Sergeant $92,788.80
Superint. of Maint. Operation $91,902.11
Superintendent of Parks Maint. $91,378.15
Technical Operations Admin. $90,911.87
GIS Administrator $89,855.37
Police Sergeant $89,232.00
Police Sergeant $89,232.00
Assistant City Administrator $89,207.69
Human Resource Manager $87,914.84
Application / Web Developer $87,063.13
Superint. of Sports & Wellness $86,649.00
Police Officer $86,216.00
Police Officer $86,216.00
Police Officer $86,216.00

Police Officer

$86,216.00



Position

Salary

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Assistant Finance Director
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Project Manager

Civil Engineer

Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Civil Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Maintenance Supervisor

Asst. Building Maint. Supervisor
Senior Planner

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Police Officer

Police Officer

Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Maintenance Supervisor
Court Administrator

Asst to CA/Deputy City Clerk
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

$86,216.00
$86,216.00
$86,216.00
$86,216.00
$86,216.00
$86,216.00
$86,191.00
$85,800.00
$85,800.00
$85,800.00
$85,800.00
$85,800.00
$84,645.82
$84,632.46
$84,240.00
$83,125.57
$82,908.80
$82,908.80
$80,891.20
$80,516.80
$79,806.00
$79,705.60
$79,705.60
$79,705.60
$77,417.60
$76,876.80
$76,648.00
$76,648.00
$76,481.60
$73,694.40
$73,694.40
$73,694.40
$73,694.40
$73,694.40
$73,611.20
$73,531.50
$73,008.00
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60



Position

Salary

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

City Arborist/Urban Forester
Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Planner

Planner

Lead GIS Analyst - CAD Tech.
Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Senior Maintenance Worker

Planner

Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker

Police Officer
Police Officer

$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,865.60
$70,553.60
$69,409.60
$69,347.20
$69,014.40
$68,744.00
$68,473.60
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$68,140.80
$67,891.20
$65,790.40
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,520.00
$65,364.75
$64,065.05
$63,997.89
$63,980.80
$63,918.40
$63,353.00
$63,169.60
$63,003.20
$63,003.20



Position

Salary

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Office Manager - Planning

GIS Analyst - CAD Tech
Building Maint. Technician
Support Services Manager
Recreation Manager -S&W
Recreation Manager

Senior Maintenance Worker
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader
Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect
Accountant

GIS Analyst - CAD Tech

Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect
Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Street Maintenance Crew Leader
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Police Cadet

Communication Specialist
Senior Maintenance Worker

$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$63,003.20
$62,940.80
$61,823.25
$61,672.00
$61,609.60
$61,431.40
$61,239.78
$61,214.40
$61,089.60
$61,089.60
$61,089.60
$60,694.40
$60,000.00
$59,256.73
$58,760.00
$58,676.80
$58,676.80
$58,302.40
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,969.60
$57,290.00
$56,576.00



Position

Salary

Command Staff Coordinator
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Investigative Support Specialist
Parks Maintenance Worker
Info. Technology Technician
Planning Technician

Sr. Recreation Specialist
Records Clerk

Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker
Sr. Recreation Specialist

Code Enforcement Inspector
Human Resource Generalist
Office Coordinator

Business Assistance Coordinator

Parks Maintenance Worker
Records Clerk

Maintenance Worker
Assistant Court Administrator
Compliance & Accred Manager
Code Enforcement Inspector
Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Recreation Specialist - Aquatics
Parks Maintenance Worker
Accounting Clerk

Recreation Specialist - S&W
Recreation Specialist - S&W
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker

$55,515.20
$55,203.20
$54,662.40
$54,662.40
$54,579.20
$54,579.20
$54,537.60
$52,894.40
$52,835.20
$52,832.00
$52,769.60
$52,436.80
$52,228.80
$52,228.80
$52,228.80
$51,812.80
$51,792.00
$51,771.20
$51,729.60
$51,272.00
$51,251.20
$50,440.00
$50,315.20
$50,294.40
$50,294.40
$50,169.60
$50,169.60
$50,128.00
$50,128.00
$50,128.00
$49,920.00
$49,275.20
$48,984.00
$48,776.00
$48,651.20
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00



Position

Salary

Parks Maintenance Worker
Parks Maintenance Worker
Recreation Specialist

Recreation Spec-Arts&Ent.

Planning Technician
Building Attendant
Building Attendant
Building Attendant
Records Clerk
Executive Assistant

Executive Assistant

Executive Assistant
Maintenance Worker in Training
Maintenance Worker in Training
Building Attendant

Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Parks Maint.
Court Clerk

Worker In Training
Worker In Training
Worker In Training
Worker In Training
Worker In Training
Worker In Training
Worker In Training

Records Clerk
Records Clerk
Records Clerk
Records Clerk

Customer Service Representative

$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$48,360.00
$47,091.20
$46,404.80
$46,176.00
$45,947.20
$44,886.40
$44,803.20
$44,803.20
$44,803.20
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$44,782.40
$43,804.80
$43,596.80
$43,596.80
$43,118.40
$43,118.40
$41,912.00



