City of Chesterfield Full-Time Employee Roster As of September 9,2024

As of September 9,2024	
Position	Salary
City Administrator	\$213,605.28
Police Chief	\$145,000.00
Pub Works Dir City Engineer	\$139,663.00
Director of Planning	\$134,507.64
IT Director	\$132,439.00
Finance Director	\$130,800.82
Parks, Recreation & Art Director	\$127,490.00
Assistant City Engineer	\$118,247.57
Police Lieutenant	\$116,127.72
Police Captain	\$115,347.10
Super. of Recreation Operations	\$112,030.00
Police Captain	\$111,316.54
Senior Civil Engineer	\$108,138.69
Police Captain	\$108,079.00
Superi. of Arts & Entertainment	\$103,557.76
Police Lieutenant	\$101,727.62
Building Maintenance Supervisor	\$101,004.80
Project Manager	\$99,421.09
Police Lieutenant	\$98,476.62
Police Lieutenant	\$97,416.00
City Clerk	\$96,394.74
Police Sergeant	\$92,788.80
Police Sergeant	\$92,788.80
Superint. of Maint. Operation	\$91,902.11
Superintendent of Parks Maint.	\$91,378.15
Technical Operations Admin.	\$90,911.87
GIS Administrator	\$89,855.37
Police Sergeant	\$89,232.00
Police Sergeant	\$89,232.00
Assistant City Administrator	\$89,207.69
Human Resource Manager	\$87,914.84
Application / Web Developer	\$87,063.13
Superint. of Sports & Wellness	\$86,649.00
Police Officer	\$86,216.00

Position	Salary
Police Officer	\$86,216.00
Assistant Finance Director	\$86,191.00
Police Sergeant	\$85,800.00
Project Manager	\$84,645.82
Civil Engineer	\$84,632.46
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$84,240.00
Civil Engineer	\$83,125.57
Police Officer	\$82,908.80
Police Officer	\$82,908.80
Maintenance Supervisor	\$80,891.20
Asst. Building Maint. Supervisor	\$80,516.80
Senior Planner	\$79,806.00
Police Officer	\$79,705.60
Police Officer	\$79,705.60
Police Officer	\$79,705.60
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$77,417.60
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$76,876.80
Police Officer	\$76,648.00
Police Officer	\$76,648.00
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$76,481.60
Police Officer	\$73,694.40
Maintenance Supervisor	\$73,611.20
Court Administrator	\$73,531.50
Asst to CA/Deputy City Clerk	\$73,008.00
Police Officer	\$70,865.60

Position	Salary
Police Officer	\$70,865.60
City Arborist/Urban Forester	\$70,553.60
Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$69,409.60
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$69,347.20
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$69,014.40
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$68,744.00
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$68,473.60
Police Officer	\$68,140.80
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	\$68,140.80
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$67,891.20
Maintenance Supervisor	\$65,790.40
Police Officer	\$65,520.00
Planner	\$65,364.75
Planner	\$64,065.05
Lead GIS Analyst - CAD Tech.	\$63,997.89
Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$63,980.80
Senior Maintenance Worker	\$63,918.40
Planner	\$63,353.00
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$63,169.60
Police Officer	\$63,003.20
Police Officer	\$63,003.20

Position	Salary
Police Officer	\$63,003.20
Office Manager - Planning	\$62,940.80
GIS Analyst - CAD Tech	\$61,823.25
Building Maint. Technician	\$61,672.00
Support Services Manager	\$61,609.60
Recreation Manager -S&W	\$61,431.40
Recreation Manager	\$61,239.78
Senior Maintenance Worker	\$61,214.40
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$61,089.60
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$61,089.60
Fleet Maintenance Team Leader	\$61,089.60
Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect	\$60,694.40
Accountant	\$60,000.00
GIS Analyst - CAD Tech	\$59,256.73
Sr. Engineering Const. Inspect	\$58,760.00
Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$58,676.80
Street Maintenance Crew Leader	\$58,676.80
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$58,302.40
Police Cadet	\$57,969.60
Communication Specialist	\$57,290.00
Senior Maintenance Worker	\$56,576.00

Position	Salary
Command Staff Coordinator	\$55,515.20
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$55,203.20
Senior Maintenance Worker	\$54,662.40
Senior Maintenance Worker	\$54,662.40
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$54,579.20
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$54,579.20
Investigative Support Specialist	\$54,537.60
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$52,894.40
Info. Technology Technician	\$52,835.20
Planning Technician	\$52,832.00
Sr. Recreation Specialist	\$52,769.60
Records Clerk	\$52,436.80
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$52,228.80
Sr. Parks Maintenance Worker	\$52,228.80
Sr. Recreation Specialist	\$52,228.80
Code Enforcement Inspector	\$51,812.80
Human Resource Generalist	\$51,792.00
Office Coordinator	\$51,771.20
Business Assistance Coordinator	\$51,729.60
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$51,272.00
Records Clerk	\$51,251.20
Maintenance Worker	\$50,440.00
Assistant Court Administrator	\$50,315.20
Compliance & Accred Manager	\$50,294.40
Code Enforcement Inspector	\$50,294.40
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$50,169.60
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$50,169.60
Maintenance Worker	\$50,128.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$50,128.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$50,128.00
Recreation Specialist - Aquatics	\$49,920.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$49,275.20
Accounting Clerk	\$48,984.00
Recreation Specialist - S&W	\$48,776.00
Recreation Specialist - S&W	\$48,651.20
Maintenance Worker	\$48,360.00

Position	Salary
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$48,360.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$48,360.00
Recreation Specialist	\$48,360.00
Recreation Spec-Arts&Ent.	\$48,360.00
Planning Technician	\$47,091.20
Building Attendant	\$46,404.80
Building Attendant	\$46,176.00
Building Attendant	\$45,947.20
Records Clerk	\$44,886.40
Executive Assistant	\$44,803.20
Executive Assistant	\$44,803.20
Executive Assistant	\$44,803.20
Maintenance Worker in Training	\$44,782.40
Maintenance Worker in Training	\$44,782.40
Building Attendant	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Parks Maint. Worker In Training	\$44,782.40
Court Clerk	\$43,804.80
Records Clerk	\$43,596.80
Records Clerk	\$43,596.80
Records Clerk	\$43,118.40
Records Clerk	\$43,118.40
Customer Service Representative	\$41,912.00